PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralf LERNER	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	X-FAB SEMICONDUCTOR FOUNDRIES AG
Street Address:	Haarbergstr. 67
City:	Erfurt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	99097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12670771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2029551500 Phone:

patdcdocket@hunton.com Email: Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams, LLP Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60291.000089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel G. Vivarelli, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC011#page1.tif

REEL: 024243 FRAME: 0599

PATENT

501150079

Confirmatory assignment

in and before the USPTO

Ralf LERNER Josef-Albers-Strasse 20 99085 Erfurt Germany (DE)

has invented

"Herstellung von Isolationsgraeben mit unterschiedlichen Seitenwanddotierungen" (Production of Isolation Trenches with Different Sidewall Dopings)

for which PCT application PCT/EP2008/059835 was filed on July 25, 2008 at RO=EP now continued in USA as 12/670,771.

The inventor has transferred said invention under German law of inventors, Section 6, 9 ArbnErfG before the above-mentioned date of filing the PCT application, by way of "claiming" to and by the assignee

> X-FAB Semiconductor Foundries AG Haarbergstr. 67 99097 Erfurt Germany (DE)

The inventor has thereby acquired a right of monetary compensation under Sections 9, 12 ArbnErfG by virtue of German inventor law.

I do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letter patents which may be granted upon said applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

In Witness thereof I have hereunto set my hand.

Effective as of the filing date of the above PCT Application

RECORDED: 04/16/2010

Ralf LERNER

date

PATENT REEL: 024243 FRAME: 0600